## ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2166.

Amend House Bill No. 2166 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute the following:

"(2) Qualified personnel shall be reimbursed at the current
state classified entry level salary rate for the position they are
temporarily employed to fill and meet such additional training, experience
and qualifications as"

AND

Page 2, line 24, add after the period the following: "Based on the size, impact and magnitude of the disaster event, the Director shall determine the minimum number of reserve personnel required to effectively supplement regular state emergency management personnel and report these numbers to the Governor for approval."

AND

Page 2, lines 33 and 34, delete "one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000)" and substitute "one million dollars (\$1,000,000)"

AND

Page 3, lines 6 and 7, delete "three million dollars (\$3,000,000)" and substitute "two million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars (\$2,250,000)"

AND

Page 3, lines 9 and 10, delete "one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000)" and substitute "one million dollars (\$1,000,000)"

**AND** 

Page 3, lines 12 and 13, delete "two million dollars (\$2,000,000)" and

\*.JMB393\*JMB393

substitute "	' <u>three</u>	million	two	hundred	and	fi fty	thousand	<u>dollars</u>	
(\$3, 250, 000)	<u>'</u> "								

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the secon	nd time and
By: Senator P. Malone	
KT/JB - 032120011115	
JMB393	Secretary